

Docket No:

UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT

UNITED STATES,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

CODY MERCURE,
Defendant-Petitioner.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FIRST CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

ROBERT C. ANDREWS
Attorney for Cody Mercure
First Circuit Bar Number 88418
91 Auburn Street Suite J PMB 1155
Portland, ME 04103
Tel. 207-879-9850
Fax 207-879-1883
E-mail rob.andrews.esq@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
STATEMENT OF THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
CITATIONS OF OPINIONS AND ORDERS	v
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	vi
PROVISIONS OF LAW.....	vii
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	6
I. This is an important federal question regarding the use of United States Sentencing guideline 2G2.2 and the length of sentences caused by its application.....	6
II. The United States Court of Appeals for the First Circuit has applied a standard that is inconsistent with this Court’s requirements for recognizing policy disagreements with the United States Sentencing Guidelines.....	11
III. The United States Supreme Court should grant the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to resolve the significant policy issues that surround U.S.S.G § 2G2.2.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

U.S. Constitution Amend. VIII. passim

SUPREME COURT CASE

<i>Agostini v. Felton</i> , 521 U.S. 203, 238 (1997)	14
<i>Braxton v. United States</i> , 500 U.S. 344, 348 (1991).....	14
<i>Ewing v. California</i> , 538 U.S. 11 (2008)	6, 8, 9
<i>Gall v. United States</i> , 552 U.S. 38, (2007)	11, 12, 14
<i>Harmelin v. Michigan</i> , 501 U.S. 957, 976 (1991)	6, 7, 10
<i>Kennedy v. Louisiana</i> , 554 U.S. 407, 434 (2008).....	9
<i>Kimbrough v. United States</i> , 552 U.S. 85, (2007).....	11, 12, 13, 14
<i>Mistretta v. United States</i> , 488 U.S. 361, 412 (1989).....	14, 15
<i>Rita v. United States</i> , 1551 U.S. 338, (2007).....	11, 12
<i>Rummell v. Estelle</i> , 445 U.S. 263 (1980).....	8
<i>Solem v. Helm</i> , 462 U.S. 277 (1983).....	8
<i>State Oil Co. v. Khan</i> , 522 U.S. 3, 20 (1997).....	14
<i>United States v. Booker</i> , 543 U.S. 220, 245 (2005).....	11, 14
<i>Weems v. United States</i> , 217 U.S. 349 (1910).....	6
